Master of Arts Program in Foreign Languages (English)

Plan A (Thesis) (Minimum Required Credits: 36)

Required Core Courses (9)

2200650
2200651
OR

2200652
OR

2200653
2200713

Research Methodology in Foreign Languages
Linguistic Concepts and Theories

Second Language Acquisition Theories

Approaches to Literary Theories
Independent Study

Elective Courses (15)
Language Courses

2202611
2202620
2202662
2202663
2202664
2202674
2202675
2202689
2202701
2202706

World Englishes

Corpus Linguistics and English Language Teaching
Historical Perspectives of the English Language
English Discourse Analysis

English in Social and Cultural Contexts

Meaning and Translation

English as a Second Language

Selected Topics in English Linguistics

Seminar in Applied English Linguistics

Seminar in English Linguistics

Literature Courses

2202619
2202621
2202680
2202681
2202682
2202683
2202684
2202688
2202690
2202691
2202705

Thesis (12)

2202811

Selected Texts and Authors

American Literature and Culture in the 19th Century
Major Forces and Trends in English Literature
Shakespeare in Context

Victorianism

Environmental Literature and Criticism
Modernist Literature

Contemporary Literature

Literature and Gender

Film and Literature Interaction

Seminar on Special Topics in Literature

Thesis
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Plan B (Comprehensive Exam) (Minimum Required Credits:

Required Core Courses (9)

2200650
2200651
OR

2200652
OR

2200653
2200713

Research Methodology in Foreign Languages
Linguistic Concepts and Theories

Second Language Acquisition Theories

Approaches to Literary Theories
Independent Study

Elective Courses (24)
Language Courses

2202611
2202620
2202662
2202663
2202664
2202674
2202675
2202689
2202701
2202706

World Englishes

Corpus Linguistics and English Language Teaching
Historical Perspectives of the English Language
English Discourse Analysis

English in Social and Cultural Contexts

Meaning and Translation

English as a Second Language

Selected Topics in English Linguistics

Seminar in Applied English Linguistics

Seminar in English Linguistics

Literature Courses

2202619
2202621
2202680
2202681
2202682
2202683
2202684
2202688
2202690
2202691
2202705

Selected Texts and Authors

American Literature and Culture in the 19th Century
Major Forces and Trends in English Literature
Shakespeare in Context

Victorianism

Environmental Literature and Criticism
Modernist Literature

Contemporary Literature

Literature and Gender

Film and Literature Interaction

Seminar on Special Topics in Literature

Comprehensive Exam

2200896

Comprehensive Examination

Special Research (3)

2202771

Special Research

36)
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