## Master of Arts Program in Foreign Languages (English)

## Plan A (Thesis) (Minimum Required Credits: 36)

Required	Core Courses (9)	
2200650	Research Methodology in Foreign Languages	3
2200651	Linguistic Concepts and Theories	3
OR		
2200652	Second Language Acquisition Theories	
OR		
2200653	Approaches to Literary Theories	
2200713	Independent Study	3
Elective C	Courses (15)	
Language		
2202611	World Englishes	3
2202620	Corpus Linguistics and English Language Teaching	3
2202662	Historical Perspectives of the English Language	3
2202663	English Discourse Analysis	3
2202664	English in Social and Cultural Contexts	3
2202674	Meaning and Translation	3
2202675	English as a Second Language	3
2202689	Selected Topics in English Linguistics	3
2202701	Seminar in Applied English Linguistics	3
2202706	Seminar in English Linguistics	3
Literatur	e Courses	
2202619	Selected Texts and Authors	3
2202621	American Literature and Culture in the 19th Century	3
2202680	Major Forces and Trends in English Literature	3
2202681	Shakespeare in Context	3
2202682	Victorianism	3
2202683	Environmental Literature and Criticism	3
2202684	Modernist Literature	3
2202688	Contemporary Literature	3
2202690	Literature and Gender	3
2202691	Film and Literature Interaction	3
2202705	Seminar on Special Topics in Literature	3
Thesis (12	2)	
2202811	Thesis	12

## Plan B (Comprehensive Exam) (Minimum Required Credits: 36)

Required	Core Courses (9)	
2200650	Research Methodology in Foreign Languages	3
2200651	Linguistic Concepts and Theories	3
OR		
2200652	Second Language Acquisition Theories	
OR		
2200653	Approaches to Literary Theories	
2200713	Independent Study	3
Elective C	ourses (24)	
Language	Courses	
2202611	World Englishes	3
2202620	Corpus Linguistics and English Language Teaching	3
2202662	Historical Perspectives of the English Language	3
2202663	English Discourse Analysis	3
2202664	English in Social and Cultural Contexts	3
2202674	Meaning and Translation	3
2202675	English as a Second Language	3
2202689	Selected Topics in English Linguistics	3
2202701	Seminar in Applied English Linguistics	3
2202706	Seminar in English Linguistics	3
Literature	e Courses	
2202619	Selected Texts and Authors	3
2202621	American Literature and Culture in the 19th Century	3
2202680	Major Forces and Trends in English Literature	3
2202681	Shakespeare in Context	3
2202682	Victorianism	3
2202683	Environmental Literature and Criticism	3
2202684	Modernist Literature	3
2202688	Contemporary Literature	3
2202690	Literature and Gender	3
2202691	Film and Literature Interaction	3
2202705	Seminar on Special Topics in Literature	3
	ensive Exam	
2200896	Comprehensive Examination	S/U
	esearch (3)	
2202771	Special Research	3